$m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m

Fixed and
floating rate
debt
securities 765.5 875.5 477.4 114.7 91.3 - - 2,324.4
Syndicate
loan to
Lloyd’s
central fund - - - - - 7.3 - 7.3
Derivative
financial
instruments

15.1 - - - - - - 15.1
Cash at
bank and in
hand 49.4 - - - - - - 49.4

Total 830.0 875.5 477.4 114.7 91.3 7.3 - 2,396.2

The change in the duration of Syndicate loans is reflects a change in the repayment timeline assumption set by
Lloyd’s. This revision now reflects a five year repayment timeline from the collection date.

SYNDICATE 2623
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

 36

2. Risk management (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
The syndicate holds financial assets and liabilities that are exposed to interest rate risk. Changes in interest yields,
with all other variables constant, would result in changes in the capital value of debt and derivative financial
instruments. This will affect reported profits and net assets as indicated in the below table:

 Impact on profit for the year Impact on net assets
Shift in yield (basis points) 2020

$m
2019

$m
2020

$m
2019

$m

150 basis point increase (60.9) (54.2) (232.8) (54.2)

100 basis point increase (40.6) (36.2) (155.2) (36.2)

50 basis point increase (20.3) (18.1) (77.6) (18.1)

50 basis point decrease   20.3 18.1 77.6 18.1

100 basis point decrease 40.6 36.2 155.2 36.2

Price risk
Financial assets and derivatives that are recognised on the balance sheet at their fair value are susceptible to losses
due to adverse changes in prices. This is referred to as price risk.

Financial assets include fixed and floating debt securities, hedge funds, illiquid credit assets, equity funds and
derivative financial assets. The fixed income securities are well diversified across high quality, liquid securities. The
price risk associated with these securities is predominantly interest, foreign exchange and credit risk related. The
sensitivity to price risk that relates to the syndicate’s hedge fund investments, illiquid credit assets and equity linked